

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No: **C.R.P.No.1952 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17-08-2026	<u>GPK,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Government has to file counter-affidavit along with vacate petition, if any. Upon perusal of the record, no counter-affidavit is filed by the Government. However, the unofficial respondent Nos.4, 6, 7, 15 to 19 and 28 filed counter-affidavit along with vacate petition. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. Post on 07.09.2026. _____ GPK,J vsv	Transferred to the I.O. folder before making corrections